

SAFALEXAM - DAILY CURRENT AFFAIRS MOCK TEST (BILINGUAL)

Daily Current Affairs Mock Test - 09 Aug 2026 | Date: 09 Aug 2026

Total Questions: 14 | Total Marks: 14.00 | Duration: 30 Mins | Negative Marking: 0.25

Q1. Which category best describes the official release "Order in the matter of certain Investment Advisers" from SEBI India?

प्र.1. सेबी इंडिया की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "कुछ निवेश सलाहकारों के मामले में आदेश" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन कौन सी श्रेणी करती है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "Order in the matter of certain Investment Advisers" was categorized under Economy in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"कुछ निवेश सलाहकारों के मामले में आदेश" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में अर्थव्यवस्था के अंतर्गत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: SEBI India (https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/aug-2026/order-in-the-matter-of-certain-investment-advisers_103450.html)

Q2. Which official body released the statement titled "Order No. 01 of 2026 issued under RC No. 424 of 2014 drawn against Mr. Bhargav Ranchodlal Panchal (PAN: AFUPP7738M) in the matter of IPO irregularities." on 2026-08-07?

प्र.2. किस आधिकारिक निकाय ने आईपीओ अनियमितताओं के मामले में श्री भार्गव रणछोड़लाल पांचाल (पैन : एफूपीपीपी7738एम) के खिलाफ 2014 के आरसी संख्या 424 के तहत जारी 2026 का आदेश संख्या 01 शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया। 2026-08-07 को ?

- (A) SEBI India
(A) सेबी इंडिया
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by SEBI India. Refer to:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/recovery-proceedings/aug-2026/order-no-01-of-2026-issued-under-rc-no-424-of-2014-drawn-against-mr-bhargav-ranchodlal-panchal-pan-afupp7738m-in-the-matter-of-ipo-irregularities-_103448.html

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा सेबी इंडिया द्वारा की गई। देखें:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/recovery-proceedings/aug-2026/order-no-01-of-2026-issued-under-rc-no-424-of-2014-drawn-against-mr-bhargav-ranchodlal-panchal-pan-afupp7738m-in-the-matter-of-ipo-irregularities-_103448.html

Official Source: SEBI India

(https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/recovery-proceedings/aug-2026/order-no-01-of-2026-issued-under-rc-no-424-of-2014-drawn-against-mr-bhargav-ranchodlal-panchal-pan-afupp7738m-in-the-matter-of-ipo-irregularities-_103448.html)

Q3. Which category best describes the official release "Appeal No. 6976 of 2026 filed by Chhabeg Singh" from SEBI India?

प्र.3. कौन सी श्रेणी सेबी इंडिया की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "छबेग सिंह द्वारा दायर 2026 की अपील संख्या 6976" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन करती है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "Appeal No. 6976 of 2026 filed by Chhabeg Singh" was categorized under Economy in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"छबेग सिंह द्वारा दायर 2026 की अपील संख्या 6976" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में अर्थव्यवस्था के तहत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: SEBI India (https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/aug-2026/appeal-no-6976-of-2026-filed-by-chhabeg-singh_103442.html)

Q4. Which official body released the statement titled "Appeal No. 6974 of 2026 filed by Sudha Devi" on 2026-08-07?

प्र.4. किस आधिकारिक निकाय ने 2026-08-07 को "सुधा देवी द्वारा दायर 2026 की अपील संख्या 6974" शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया ?

- (A) SEBI India
(A) सेबी इंडिया
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by SEBI India. Refer to:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/aug-2026/appeal-no-6974-of-2026-filed-by-sudha-devi_103440.html

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा सेबी इंडिया द्वारा की गई। देखें:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/aug-2026/appeal-no-6974-of-2026-filed-by-sudha-devi_103440.html

Official Source: SEBI India (https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/aug-2026/appeal-no-6974-of-2026-filed-by-sudha-devi_103440.html)

Q5. Which category best describes the official release "Appeal No. 6971 of 2026 filed by Piyush Agarwal" from SEBI India?

प्र.5. कौन सी श्रेणी सेबी इंडिया की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "पीयूष अग्रवाल द्वारा दायर 2026 की अपील संख्या 6971" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन करती है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "Appeal No. 6971 of 2026 filed by Piyush Agarwal" was categorized under Economy in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"पीयूष अग्रवाल द्वारा दायर 2026 की अपील संख्या 6971" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में अर्थव्यवस्था के तहत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: SEBI India (https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/aug-2026/appeal-no-6971-of-2026-filed-by-piyush-agarwal_103436.html)

Q6. Which official body released the statement titled "SEBI streamlines inspection of market intermediaries" on 2026-08-07?

प्र.6. 2026-08-07 को किस आधिकारिक निकाय ने "सेबी ने बाजार मध्यस्थों के निरीक्षण को सुव्यवस्थित किया" शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया ?

- (A) SEBI India
(A) सेबी इंडिया
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by SEBI India. Refer to:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/media-and-notifications/press-releases/aug-2026/sebi-streamlines-inspection-of-market-intermediaries_103434.html

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा सेबी इंडिया द्वारा की गई। देखें:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/media-and-notifications/press-releases/aug-2026/sebi-streamlines-inspection-of-market-intermediaries_103434.html

Official Source: SEBI India (https://www.sebi.gov.in/media-and-notifications/press-releases/aug-2026/sebi-streamlines-inspection-of-market-intermediaries_103434.html)

Q7. Which category best describes the official release "HIV/AIDS awareness campaign in Annamayya district from August 12" from The Hindu National News?

प्र.7. द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "अन्नामय्या जिले में 12 अगस्त से एचआईवी/एड्स जागरूकता अभियान" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन कौन सी श्रेणी में किया गया है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) National Affairs
(D) राष्ट्रीय मामले

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "HIV/AIDS awareness campaign in Annamayya district from August 12" was categorized under National Affairs in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"अन्नामय्या जिले में 12 अगस्त से एचआईवी/एड्स जागरूकता अभियान" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में राष्ट्रीय मामलों के अंतर्गत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/andhra-pradesh/hiv-aids-awareness-campaign-in-annamayya-district-from-august-12/article71321354.ece>)

Q8. Which official body released the statement titled "BJP flays use of force against youth at HYDRAA recruitment drive" on 2026-08-09?

प्र.8. किस आधिकारिक संस्था ने 2026-08-09 को "भाजपा ने हाइड्रा भर्ती अभियान में युवाओं के खिलाफ बल प्रयोग की निंदा की" शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया ?

- (A) The Hindu National News
(A) द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) SEBI India
(D) सेबी इंडिया

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by The Hindu National News. Refer to:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/telangana/bjp-flays-use-of-force-against-youth-at-hydraa-recruitment-drive/article71321585.ece>

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ द्वारा की गई थी। देखें:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/telangana/bjp-flays-use-of-force-against-youth-at-hidraa-recruitment-drive/article71321585.ece>

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/telangana/bjp-flays-use-of-force-against-youth-at-hydraa-recruitment-drive/article71321585.ece>)

Q9. Which category best describes the official release "Police conduct major search operation to check sale of ganja, tobacco products in Annamayya district" from The Hindu National News?

प्र.9. द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "अन्नामैया जिले में गांजा, तंबाकू उत्पादों की बिक्री की जांच के लिए पुलिस ने प्रमुख तलाशी अभियान चलाया" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन कौन सी श्रेणी में किया गया है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) National Affairs
(D) राष्ट्रीय मामले

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "Police conduct major search operation to check sale of ganja, tobacco products in Annamayya district" was categorized under National Affairs in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"अन्नामय्या जिले में गांजा, तंबाकू उत्पादों की बिक्री की जांच के लिए पुलिस ने प्रमुख तलाशी अभियान चलाया" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में राष्ट्रीय मामलों के तहत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/andhra-pradesh/police-conduct-major-search-operation-to-check-sale-of-ganja-tobacco-products-in-annamayya-district/article71321377.ece>)

Q10. Which official body released the statement titled "Security guard found murdered at farmhouse near Chittoor" on 2026-08-09?

प्र.10. 2026-08-09 को किस आधिकारिक निकाय ने "चित्तूर के पास फार्महाउस में सुरक्षा गार्ड की हत्या कर दी गई" शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया ?

- (A) The Hindu National News
(A) द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) SEBI India
(D) सेबी इंडिया

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by The Hindu National News. Refer to:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/andhra-pradesh/security-guard-found-murdered-at-farmhouse-near-chittoor/article71321499.ece>

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ द्वारा की गई थी। देखें: <https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/andhra-pradesh/security-guard-found-murdered-at-farmhouse-near-chittoor/article71321499.ece>

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/andhra-pradesh/security-guard-found-murdered-at-farmhouse-near-chittoor/article71321499.ece>)

Q11. Which category best describes the official release "₹2.83 lakh crore spent on welfare, development in two years: Social Welfare Minister" from The Hindu National News?

प्र.11. द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "दो वर्षों में कल्याण, विकास पर ₹2.83 लाख करोड़ खर्च: समाज कल्याण मंत्री" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन कौन सी श्रेणी में किया गया है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) Option D - Not applicable
(D) विकल्प डी - लागू नहीं

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "₹2.83 lakh crore spent on welfare, development in two years: Social Welfare Minister" was categorized under Economy in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"दो वर्षों में कल्याण, विकास पर खर्च किए गए ₹2.83 लाख करोड़ : समाज कल्याण मंत्री" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में अर्थव्यवस्था के अंतर्गत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/andhra-pradesh/283-lakh-crore-spent-on-welfare-development-in-two-years-social-welfare-minister/article71321332.ece>)

Q12. Which official body released the statement titled "Dharmendra Pradhan says he sought PM's approval to accept protesters' demands" on 2026-08-09?

प्र.12. किस आधिकारिक निकाय ने 2026-08-09 को "धर्मेंद्र प्रधान का कहना है कि उन्होंने प्रदर्शनकारियों की मांगों को स्वीकार करने के लिए पीएम की मंजूरी मांगी" शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया ?

- (A) The Hindu National News
(A) द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) SEBI India
(D) सेबी इंडिया

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by The Hindu National News. Refer to:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/odisha/dharmendra-pradhan-says-he-sought-pms-approval/article71322419.ece>

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ द्वारा की गई थी। देखें:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/odisha/dharmendra-pradhan-says-he-sought-pms-approval/article71322419.ece>

Official Source: The Hindu National News (<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/odisha/dharmendra-pradhan-says-he-sought-pms-approval/article71322419.ece>)

Q13. Which category best describes the official release "Nearly half of those who figured in electoral rolls of 2024 now under ASDDO" from The Hindu National News?

प्र.13. द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ की आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति "2024 की मतदाता सूची में शामिल लगभग आधे लोग अब एएसडीडीओ के तहत हैं" का सबसे अच्छा वर्णन कौन सी श्रेणी में किया गया है ?

- (A) Economy
(A) अर्थव्यवस्था
- (B) Government Schemes
(B) सरकारी योजनाएं
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) International Affairs
(D) अंतरराष्ट्रीय मामले

Correct Answer: Option D

Explanation (English):

The release titled "Nearly half of those who figured in electoral rolls of 2024 now under ASDDO" was categorized under International Affairs in the official government portal.

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

"2024 की मतदाता सूची में शामिल लगभग आधे लोग अब एएसडीडीओ के तहत" शीर्षक वाली विज्ञप्ति को आधिकारिक सरकारी पोर्टल में अंतरराष्ट्रीय मामलों के तहत वर्गीकृत किया गया था।

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/cities/bangalore/nearly-half-of-those-who-figured-in-electoral-rolls-of-2024-now-under-asddo/article71318835.ece>)

Q14. Which official body released the statement titled "Arjun Ayanki arrested in Kannur after days long police search" on 2026-08-09?

प्र.14. 2026-08-09 को किस आधिकारिक संस्था ने "दिन भर की पुलिस तलाशी के बाद कन्नूर में अर्जुन अयंकी को गिरफ्तार किया" शीर्षक से बयान जारी किया ?

- (A) The Hindu National News
(A) द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़
- (B) MyGov India
(B) मेरी सरकार भारत
- (C) Option C - Not applicable
(C) विकल्प सी - लागू नहीं
- (D) SEBI India
(D) सेबी इंडिया

Correct Answer: Option A

Explanation (English):

As per the official release, this announcement was made by The Hindu National News. Refer to:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/kerala/arjun-ayanki-arrested-in-kannur-after-days-long-police-search/article71323939.ece>

व्याख्या (Hindi Explanation):

आधिकारिक विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, यह घोषणा द हिंदू नेशनल न्यूज़ द्वारा की गई थी। देखें:

<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/kerala/arjun-aanki-arrested-in-kannur-after-days-long-police-search/article71323939.ece>

Official Source: The Hindu National News

(<https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/kerala/arjun-ayanki-arrested-in-kannur-after-days-long-police-search/article71323939.ece>)